## 504166520 01/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHUICHI SUNAKO	12/27/2016
SEIYA SATO	12/27/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15399859

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=34343\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040869 FRAME: 0169

504166520

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shuichi SUNAKO		(5)	
, ,	Insert		Seiya SATO			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)				•	annakkulundi juusikki ja
				m of one dollar (\$1.0	00) and other good and val	uable considerations paid to
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	ISHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-I Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-			***************************************
		defined non-pro	after designated as the Assig In 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in visional, divisional, continuation is and reexamination certificate	ivention, and in all a on, substitute, and re	pplications for patent includissue application(s), and al	ling any and all provisional I Letters Patent, extensions
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE READER HAVIN	IG DOCUMENT DE	TECTOR FOR DETECTI	NG PRESENCE OR
	of Invention such as Title, Case		ABSENCE OF DOCUME	NT SHEET TO DET	ERMINE READING RAM	IGE
!	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 34343	3		
		for whic	th the undersigned has (have)	executed an applicati	on for patent in the United S	tates of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Dec. 27</u>	, 2016		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	ėr		
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
applicati every we provision grant of resulting the entir	ion or continuation or divisional possible in obtaining evide 3). The undersigned agreems of the International Conversional Conversiona	e(s) to exe n thereof, c ence and go o(s) to exec nution for Pn (s) to perfo to the Assig by authorize the said As- nd that he i by grant(s) ry or desiral	(s) and request(s) the Comm signee, as Assignee of the en as (they have) not executed, a the firm of Scully, Scott, No ble in order to comply with the	ation based thereon, ince. s and perform any acrimiter agreements hay be necessary to dissioner of Patents to tire interest, and here and will not execute, a furphy & Presser Fulles of the United S	for the invention, and to continue to the invention, and to confirm to botain, maintain or confirm to issue any and all Letters by covenants that he has (if any agreements in conflict here. The power to insert on tates Patent and Trademark	operate with the Assignee in in connection with claims of the United States hey have) full right to conveyorewith.
	In witness whereof, executive $D_{ec}$ , 27, 29		undersigned on the date(s)			
Date	, D		Name of Inventor	Shuichi SUNAKO	Sunako	(SEAL)
Date	Dec. 27, 2	1014			ato	
Date	÷	***************************************	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	3	***************************************	Name of Inventor	***************************************	voluntario de la California de la Califo	(SEAL)
Date	3		Name of inventor			(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor	(	<del>970</del> 044-0-77	(SEAL)
Date	,		Name of Inventor	;		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 040869 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 01/06/2017